

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION STATE DEPARTMENT FOR TECHNICAL, VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING NAIROBI TECHNICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE



• Email: nairobitechnical@gmail.com/ info@nairobitti.ac.ke

Website: <u>www.nairobitti.ac.ke</u>

ADDENDUM 1-TENDERS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-2025

Nairobi Technical Training Institute invites tenders from duly registered and qualified firms for the provision of services for the Financial Year 2024-2025.

Tender Documents may be obtained from the Institute's Procurement Office during working hours upon payment of **Non-Refundable Tender Fee** of Ksh.1,000 **deposited** to Institute account or in a Banker's Cheque payable to Nairobi Technical Training Institute or may be downloaded from the Institute's website: <u>www.nairobitti.ac.ke</u> or <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u> from the IFMIS Portal: <u>http://supplier.treasury.go.ke</u>. Applicants can download the tender documents through the above websites at no fee.

Duly completed and paginated Tender documents to be submitted in plain sealed envelope properly marked with Tender Number and Tender Name should be addressed to:-

The Secretary Board of Management Nairobi Technical Training Institute P.O. Box 30039-00100 NAIROBI

I accordance with Government circular Gazette Notice No.7195 Vol.CXXVI-No.84 dated 14th June, 2024 declaring Monday the 17th June, 2024 to be public holiday to mark Eid-Al-Adha.

All Tender Documents should be deposited in the Tender Box or Registration Box at the Main Administration Block entrance on or before **Tuesday 18th June 2024 at 10.00 a.m.** Tenders opening will be done immediately thereafter in the Principal's Board Room in the presence of Tenderers who choose to attend. Late bids will be rejected and returned unopened. (Viewing of the Canteen, Cleaning places will be on **11 June 2024 at 11.00 a.m**)

Youth, women and people living with disability are encouraged to apply

Nairobi Technical Training Institute is ISO 9001: 2015 Certified.